

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL TO SERVE OLD STEELE CREEK ROAD				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Burlington, NC		Clark Ledbetter Grading & Hauling, Inc. Shelby, NC		Harvest Environmental Services, Inc. Charlotte, NC		KIP Corporation Charlotte, NC		Buckeye Construction Co., Inc. Canton, NC		Seaside Utilities, Inc. Moncks Corner, SC	
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	0'-6' DEPTH	1,124	LF	\$20.00	\$22,480.00	\$30.00	\$33,720.00	\$32.50	\$36,530.00	\$37.00	\$41,588.00	\$35.30	\$39,677.20	\$30.70	\$34,506.80
B	6'-8' DEPTH	1,274	LF	\$21.00	\$26,754.00	\$34.00	\$43,316.00	\$34.50	\$43,953.00	\$40.00	\$50,960.00	\$36.40	\$46,373.60	\$34.00	\$43,316.00
C	8'-10' DEPTH	828	LF	\$22.00	\$18,216.00	\$36.00	\$29,808.00	\$47.00	\$38,916.00	\$43.00	\$35,604.00	\$39.10	\$32,374.80	\$39.00	\$32,292.00
D	10'-12' DEPTH	127	LF	\$23.00	\$2,921.00	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	\$51.75	\$6,572.25	\$46.00	\$5,842.00	\$40.75	\$5,175.25	\$47.30	\$6,007.10
E	12'-14' DEPTH	153	LF	\$24.00	\$3,672.00	\$45.00	\$6,885.00	\$62.50	\$9,562.50	\$52.00	\$7,956.00	\$42.65	\$6,525.45	\$55.70	\$8,522.10
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE, IN PLACE (ADD-ON TO ITEM 1)	50	LF	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$11.60	\$580.00	\$11.20	\$560.00
3	FOR BASIC 0'-6' DEPTH, 4' MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	13	EA	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,512.00	\$19,656.00	\$2,262.70	\$29,415.10
4	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	32	VF	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$124.00	\$3,968.00	\$335.00	\$10,720.00
5	FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN AT MANHOLE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00
6	FOR MODIFICATION OF EXIST. MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
7	FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	FOR USING #467 STABILIZATION STONE	100	TN	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.30	\$4,030.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
B	FOR USING SURGE STONE, #2 CRUSHED STONE	100	TN	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.30	\$4,030.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
C	FOR GEOTEXTILE REINFORCED FABRIC	100	SY	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.35	\$335.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
8	FOR SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, SHAPED AND COMPACTED IN PLACE	250	CY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$33.20	\$8,300.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00
9	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (\$40/CY MINIMUM)	200	CY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$63.15	\$12,630.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
10	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED														
A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE PER CMUD STD. #30.06	4,000	LF	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.15	\$8,600.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
B	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAMS PER CMUD STD. #30.10	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$76.05	\$152.10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
C	TEMPORARY SILT DITCH PER CMUD STD. #30.05	1,000	LF	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.15	\$2,150.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
D	GRAVEL AND RIP-RAP SEDIMENT BASIN PER CMUD STD. #30.02	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
E	DROP INLET PROTECTION USING SILT SACK® BAGS	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.75	\$378.75	\$150.00	\$750.00
F	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES PER CMUD STD. #30.11A, USING 2" TO 3" STONE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE RIP-RAP, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	12	SY	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.40	\$544.80	\$80.00	\$960.00
12	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS SPECIFIED	3,600	SY	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.50	\$1,800.00	\$0.60	\$2,160.00	\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.55	\$1,980.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
13	FOR CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED														
A	CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH OF ITEMS LESS THAN 6-INCHES IN DIAMETER	2,500	SY	\$2.30	\$5,750.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.80	\$7,000.00	\$3.40	\$8,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
B	FOR CUTTING AND DISPOSING (OR STACKING) OF TREES LARGER THAN 6-INCH DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED														
1	6"-12" IN DIAMETER	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$561.50	\$1,123.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
2	12"-18" IN DIAMETER	2	EA	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$674.00	\$1,348.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
3	18"-24" IN DIAMETER	20	EA	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$899.00	\$17,980.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
4	24" AND LARGER IN DIAMETER	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,123.00	\$1,123.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
14	LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$53.90	\$107.80	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION, AS SPECIFIED														
A	8-INCH PIPE	3,506	LF	\$1.50	\$5,259.00	\$0.50	\$1,753.00	\$0.50	\$1,753.00	\$1.80	\$6,310.80	\$1.10	\$3,856.60	\$2.00	\$7,012.00
B	4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
C	LATERAL TO MANHOLE #15	15	LF	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$1.10	\$16.50	\$10.00	\$150.00

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL TO SERVE OLD STEELE CREEK ROAD				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc. Burlington, NC		Clark Ledbetter Grading & Hauling, Inc. Shelby, NC		Harvest Environmental Services, Inc. Charlotte, NC		KIP Corporation Charlotte, NC		Buckeye Construction Co., Inc. Canton, NC		Seaside Utilities, Inc. Moncks Corner, SC	
16	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,585	LF	\$1.60	\$5,736.00	\$2.50	\$8,962.50	\$2.75	\$9,858.75	\$2.60	\$9,321.00	\$2.25	\$8,066.25	\$2.50	\$8,962.50
17	FOR STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CLASS III RCP														
1	15" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	16	LF	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$28.60	\$457.60	\$35.00	\$560.00
2	18" DIAMETER AND LARGER	40	LF	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$31.70	\$1,268.00	\$37.50	\$1,500.00
B	OTHER, 8" AND SMALLER	18	LF	\$28.00	\$504.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$26.35	\$474.30	\$35.00	\$630.00
18	FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO A CONDITION AS EQUAL OR BETTER, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	80	LF	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$24.70	\$1,976.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
19	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING FORCE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,408.00	\$3,408.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
20	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING PUMP STATIONS, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,878.00	\$16,878.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$202,192.00		\$235,424.50		\$245,909.00		\$267,111.80		\$273,934.00		\$279,168.60
21	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$5,365.00	\$5,365.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL				\$212,692.00		\$245,424.50		\$253,109.00		\$269,781.80		\$279,299.00		\$287,168.60
22	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE, 7.5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL				\$15,951.90		\$18,406.84		\$18,983.18		\$20,233.64		\$20,947.43		\$21,537.65
	TOTAL - SANITARY SEWER TRUNK				\$228,643.90		\$263,831.34		\$272,092.18		\$290,015.44		\$300,246.43		\$308,706.25

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL TO SERVE OLD STEELE CREEK ROAD				7		8		9		10		11		12	
				State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, NC 28111		R.F. Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC		Thalle Construction Co., Inc. Hillsborough, NC		DOT Construction, Inc. Charlotte, NC		Crowder Construction Co. Charlotte, NC	
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8-INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	0'-6' DEPTH	1,124	LF	\$50.00	\$56,200.00	\$39.50	\$44,398.00	\$60.00	\$67,440.00	\$49.00	\$55,076.00	\$45.00	\$50,580.00	\$32.50	\$36,530.00
B	6'-8' DEPTH	1,274	LF	\$51.00	\$64,974.00	\$46.50	\$59,241.00	\$63.00	\$80,262.00	\$50.00	\$63,700.00	\$60.00	\$76,440.00	\$33.50	\$42,679.00
C	8'-10' DEPTH	828	LF	\$53.00	\$43,884.00	\$58.50	\$48,438.00	\$68.00	\$56,304.00	\$58.00	\$48,024.00	\$70.00	\$57,960.00	\$34.00	\$28,152.00
D	10'-12' DEPTH	127	LF	\$57.00	\$7,239.00	\$79.00	\$10,033.00	\$75.00	\$9,525.00	\$90.00	\$11,430.00	\$80.00	\$10,160.00	\$35.50	\$4,508.50
E	12'-14' DEPTH	153	LF	\$63.00	\$9,639.00	\$110.00	\$16,830.00	\$87.00	\$13,311.00	\$105.00	\$16,065.00	\$100.00	\$15,300.00	\$56.50	\$8,644.50
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE, IN PLACE (ADD-ON TO ITEM 1)	50	LF	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00
3	FOR BASIC 0'-6' DEPTH, 4' MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	13	EA	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,390.00	\$31,070.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$55,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$74,100.00	\$3,271.50	\$42,529.50
4	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	32	VF	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$235.00	\$7,520.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$847.50	\$27,120.00
5	FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN AT MANHOLE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,085.00
6	FOR MODIFICATION OF EXIST. MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,929.00	\$3,858.00
7	FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	FOR USING #467 STABILIZATION STONE	100	TN	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$69.50	\$6,950.00
B	FOR USING SURGE STONE, #2 CRUSHED STONE	100	TN	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$69.50	\$6,950.00
C	FOR GEOTEXTILE REINFORCED FABRIC	100	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
8	FOR SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, SHAPED AND COMPACTED IN PLACE	250	CY	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$58.00	\$14,500.00
9	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (\$40/CY MINIMUM)	200	CY	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$78.00	\$15,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00	\$237.00	\$47,400.00
10	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED														
A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE PER CMUD STD. #30.06	4,000	LF	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.70	\$10,800.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00
B	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAMS PER CMUD STD. #30.10	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$790.50	\$1,581.00
C	TEMPORARY SILT DITCH PER CMUD STD. #30.05	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
D	GRAVEL AND RIP-RAP SEDIMENT BASIN PER CMUD STD. #30.02	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,798.50	\$7,597.00
E	DROP INLET PROTECTION USING SILT SACK@ BAGS	5	EA	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00
F	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES PER CMUD STD. #30.11A, USING 2" TO 3" STONE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,587.00	\$13,174.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE RIP-RAP, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	12	SY	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$444.00	\$396.00	\$4,752.00
12	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS SPECIFIED	3,600	SY	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.35	\$1,260.00	\$0.45	\$1,620.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.75	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
13	FOR CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED														
A	CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH OF ITEMS LESS THAN 6-INCHES IN DIAMETER	2,500	SY	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00
B	FOR CUTTING AND DISPOSING (OR STACKING) OF TREES LARGER THAN 6-INCH DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED														
1	6"-12" IN DIAMETER	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$658.50	\$1,317.00
2	12"-18" IN DIAMETER	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$790.50	\$1,581.00
3	18"-24" IN DIAMETER	20	EA	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,317.50	\$26,350.00
4	24" AND LARGER IN DIAMETER	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,293.50	\$3,293.50
14	LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,635.00	\$5,270.00
15	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION, AS SPECIFIED														
A	8-INCH PIPE	3,506	LF	\$0.50	\$1,753.00	\$2.00	\$7,012.00	\$1.00	\$3,506.00	\$1.00	\$3,506.00	\$2.00	\$7,012.00	\$4.50	\$15,777.00
B	4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,157.00	\$15,041.00
C	LATERAL TO MANHOLE #15	15	LF	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$259.50	\$3,892.50
16	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3,585	LF	\$4.00	\$14,340.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$1.50	\$5,377.50	\$2.50	\$8,962.50	\$2.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.00	\$7,170.00

SANITARY SEWER OUTFALL TO SERVE OLD STEELE CREEK ROAD				7		8		9		10		11		12	
				State Utility Contractors, Inc. Monroe, NC		Dellinger, Inc. Monroe, NC 28111		R.F. Shinn Contractor, Inc. Concord, NC		Thalle Construction Co., Inc. Hillsborough, NC		DOT Construction, Inc. Charlotte, NC		Crowder Construction Co. Charlotte, NC	
17	FOR STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	FOR SUBSTITUTING NEW CLASS III RCP														
1	15" DIAMETER AND SMALLER	16	LF	\$32.00	\$512.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$60.50	\$968.00
2	18" DIAMETER AND LARGER	40	LF	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
B	OTHER, 8" AND SMALLER	18	LF	\$32.00	\$576.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$990.00
18	FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO A CONDITION AS EQUAL OR BETTER, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER			80	LF	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
19	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING FORCE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED			1	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00
20	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING PUMP STATIONS, AS SPECIFIED			1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	SUBTOTAL					\$306,397.00		\$330,237.00		\$333,885.50		\$374,178.50		\$455,956.00	\$481,895.50
21	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE			1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,735.74	\$2,735.74
	SUB-SUBTOTAL					\$312,897.00		\$336,237.00		\$336,885.50		\$381,178.50		\$458,691.74	\$491,997.69
22	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE, 7.5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL					\$23,467.28		\$25,217.78		\$25,266.41		\$28,588.39		\$34,401.88	\$36,899.83
	TOTAL - SANITARY SEWER TRUNK					\$336,364.28		\$361,454.78		\$362,151.91		\$409,766.89		\$493,093.62	\$528,897.52